502379748 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Itzhak Yogev	11/28/2011
Ginat Rachel Muginstein	11/28/2011
Rony Krysler	11/28/2011
Emanuel Elyasaf	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOJI LTD.
Street Address:	Mintflower Place, 4th Floor
Internal Address:	8 Par-La-Ville Road, P.O. Box HM3399 HM PX
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM08

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13885961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 408-4000

Email: anna.o'connor@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW ET AL.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna J. O'Connor	
Signature:	/Anna J. O'Connor/	PATENT

502379748 REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0440

OP \$40.00 13885961

Date:	06/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=11254.0066 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=11254.0066 executed Assignment#page2.tif source=11254.0066 executed Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0441

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11254,0066-00304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

MACHINE READABLE ELEMENT AND OPTICAL INDICIUM FOR AUTHENTICATING AN ITEM BEFORE PROCESSING

for which We have filed an International patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT).

WHEREAS, GOJI LTD, a corporation of Bermuda whose post office address is MINTFLOWER PLACE, 4TH FLOOR, 8 PAR-LA-VILLE ROAD, HAMILTON HM08, PO BOX HM3399 HM PX, BERMUDA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to an application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. provisional Application No. 61/414,565, filed November 17, 2010, and U.S. provisional application No. 61/441,890, filed February 11, 2011, and this application, all U.S. applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all divisions, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request those officials, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, IWE HEREBY authorize the attorneys we have empowered to insert here in pare	ntheses
the PCT application number and official filing date (PCT Application No.:	
filed November 17, 2011);	THE REAL PROPERTY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0442

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Itzhak YOGEV	1. your	28-NOV-11
ADDRESS 32 HaReches Street, Kfar HaOranim 73	134 Israel	CITIZENSHIP Israel
1. WITNESS NAME Ginat Rachel MUGINSTEIN	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE NOV 2011
ADDRESS 1 Tzabar Street, Evern Yehuda 40500 Is	stell Cost Microsoft	CITIZENSHIP
	201 2000	731401
2. WITNESS NAME Rony KRYSLER	WITNESS SIGNATURE,	DATE
ADDRESS 12 Recanati Street, Tel Aviv 69494 Israe	el el	CITIZENSHIP Israel
		isidei
To a contract of the contract		
1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Ginat Rachel MUGINSTEIN	Cent Mazicath	28 Nov 2011
ADDRESS 1 Tzabar Street, Evern Yehuda 40500 Is		CITIZENSHIP
		Israel
1. WITNESS NAME Emanuel ELYASSAF	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
9 Shahlom Tzaidi Street, Rehovot, Israe		Israel
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	
Rony KRYSLER	WITHESS SIGNATIONE	NOV 28 2011
ADDRESS 12 Recanati Street, Tel Aviv 69494 Israe		CITIZENSHIP Israel
	to contain the con	
n a reconstruction de la construction de la constru		
The second secon		
2 of 3		i de la companya de
		April 19 parts

PATENT

REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0443

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11254.0066-00304

processing and the second seco		
1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Rony KRYSLER		2 100 2011
ADDRESS 12 Recanati Street, Tel Aviv 69494 Israel		CITIZENSHIP Israel
1. WITNESS NAME Ginat Rachel MUGINSTEIN	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE AD 11
ADDRESS 1 Tzabar Street, Evern Yehuda 40500 Isra	ael	CITIZENSHIP Israel
		-
2. WITNESS NAME Emanuel ELYA' AF	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE (VOV. 29, 12//
ADDRESS 9 Shahlom Tzaidi Street, Rehovot, Israel		CITIZENSHIP Israel
1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Emanuel ELYASSAF	\$46. L	NOV. 29, 2011
ADDRESS 9 Shahlom Tzaldi Street, Rehovot, Israel		CITIZENSHIP Israel
		The state of the s
1. WITNESS NAME Ginat Rachel MUGINSTEIN	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2011
ADDRESS 1 Tzabar Street, Evern Yehuda 40500 Isra		CITIZENSHIP Israel
2. WITNESS NAME Rony KRYSLER	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 12 Recanati Street, Tel Aviv 69494 Israel	Dam	CITIZENSHIP Israel
		Manager and the second
		es consecuent
V. C. Company		Co.
		AL ALLACATION OF THE PROPERTY
Page 3 of 3		William .

PATENT |

REEL: 030587 FRAME: 0444